1 Type of securities proposed to 

be issued 

Fully paid-up Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 1/- (Rupees 

One) each on a Rights issue basis 

2 Type of issuance Rights issue of fully paid-up Equity Shares 

3 Total number of securities 

proposed to be issued  

Up to 10,37,52,000 (Ten Crores Thirty-Seven Lakhs Fifty-Two 

Thousand) fully paid-up Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 1/- 

each 

4 Issue Price ₹ 2/- per Rights Equity share (including premium of ₹ 1/- per 

Rights Equity share and face value of ₹ 1/- each) 

5 Issue Size ₹ 20,75,04,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crores Seventy-Five Lakhs 

Four Thousand only) 

6 Terms of Payment The full amount of the Issue Price being ₹ 2/- will be payable 

on application. 
7 Record Date 08th September, 2025, for the purpose of determining the 

equity shareholders entitled to receive the rights entitlement in